


























MONEY MARKET
ACCOUNTS INVESTMENTS TOTALS

MEDC 
CHECKING ACCOUNT   #1017938 97,583.78$                     97,583.78$                         
TOTAL INVESTMENTS -$                               1,072,321.92$                 1,072,321.92$                    
TOTAL MIDC 97,583.78$                    1,072,321.92$                 1,169,905.70$                    

  

 Issue Date
Maturity 

Date Interest Rate  Balance 

Texpool  #00006 1.68% 1,072,321.92$                    

Certificates

  Total Investment Balance 1,072,321.92$                    

** Note:  
The admin transfers to the General Fund for $11,875 and to the Debt Service Fund for $40,000 were made in February.
The Sales Tax Transfer of $42,632.76 was received in February.  All will show on the next report.
          

 

CITY OF MONTGOMERY - MEDC
ACCOUNT BALANCES REPORT

 Through January 31, 2020 - For February 2020 Meeting

INVESTMENTS                 
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Date Num Name Memo Amount Balance

51100 · MEDC Checking 101,885.78
01/03/2020 1990 Rebecca Huss Reimbursement of Expense - Website Marketing -25.00 101,860.78
01/03/2020 1991 TEDC 2020 Membership fees Inv #11674 -500.00 101,360.78
01/17/2020 1992 Old Republic Title Co. Home Program - GF# 1083758 - Leslie Holts - 905 ... -1,259.00 100,101.78
01/17/2020 1993 Old Republic Title Co. Home Program - GF# 1803402 - Dora Johnson - 5... -1,259.00 98,842.78
01/17/2020 1994 Old Republic Title Co. Home Program - GF# 1803242 - Laura Stephens - ... -1,259.00 97,583.78

Total 51100 · MEDC Checking -4,302.00 97,583.78

TOTAL -4,302.00 97,583.78

City of Montgomery - MEDC

Cash Flow Report
As of January 31, 2020
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Oct '19 - Ja... Budget $ Over Bud... Oct '19 - Ja... YTD Budget $ Over Bud... Annual Bu...

Income
55000 · Taxes & Franchise Fees

55400 · Sales Tax 234,867.81 194,500.00 40,367.81 234,867.81 194,500.00 40,367.81 654,000.00

Total 55000 · Taxes & Franchise Fees 234,867.81 194,500.00 40,367.81 234,867.81 194,500.00 40,367.81 654,000.00

55300 · Other Revenues
55391 · Interest Income 8,959.23 3,320.00 5,639.23 8,959.23 3,320.00 5,639.23 10,000.00

Total 55300 · Other Revenues 8,959.23 3,320.00 5,639.23 8,959.23 3,320.00 5,639.23 10,000.00

Total Income 243,827.04 197,820.00 46,007.04 243,827.04 197,820.00 46,007.04 664,000.00

Expense
56000 · Pub Infrastructure - Category I

56000.6 · Downtown Dev Improvments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,000.00
56000.7 · Streets & Sidewalks 0.00 19,000.00 (19,000.00) 0.00 19,000.00 (19,000.00) 76,000.00
56000.8 · Utility Extensions 0.00 25,000.00 (25,000.00) 0.00 25,000.00 (25,000.00) 50,000.00
56430 · Tsf to Debt Service 40,000.00 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 0.00 160,000.00

Total 56000 · Pub Infrastructure - Category I 40,000.00 84,000.00 (44,000.00) 40,000.00 84,000.00 (44,000.00) 346,000.00

56001 · Business Dev & Ret -Category II
56001.8 · Sales Tax Reimbursement 19,875.00 19,875.00 0.00 19,875.00 19,875.00 0.00 79,500.00
56423 · Economic Development Grant Prog 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00

Total 56001 · Business Dev & Ret -Category II 19,875.00 19,875.00 0.00 19,875.00 19,875.00 0.00 99,500.00

56002 · Quality of Life - Category III
56423.1 · Walking Tours 0.00 700.00 (700.00) 0.00 700.00 (700.00) 1,000.00
56429 · Removal of Blight 3,000.00 15,000.00 (12,000.00) 3,000.00 15,000.00 (12,000.00) 15,000.00
56434 · Events

55602 · Neighborhood Water Party 38.11 0.00 38.11 38.11 0.00 38.11 0.00
55606 · Light up Montgomery 930.75 1,500.00 (569.25) 930.75 1,500.00 (569.25) 1,500.00
56434 · Events - Other 0.00 35,000.00 (35,000.00) 0.00 35,000.00 (35,000.00) 35,000.00

Total 56434 · Events 968.86 36,500.00 (35,531.14) 968.86 36,500.00 (35,531.14) 36,500.00

56439 · Downtown Enhancement Projects 0.00 10,000.00 (10,000.00) 0.00 10,000.00 (10,000.00) 30,000.00

Total 56002 · Quality of Life - Category III 3,968.86 62,200.00 (58,231.14) 3,968.86 62,200.00 (58,231.14) 82,500.00

56003 · Marketing & Tourism-Category IV
56413 · Brochures/Printed Literature 50.00 3,333.36 (3,283.36) 50.00 3,333.36 (3,283.36) 10,000.00
56419 · Website 165.00 1,000.00 (835.00) 165.00 1,000.00 (835.00) 3,000.00

Total 56003 · Marketing & Tourism-Category IV 215.00 4,333.36 (4,118.36) 215.00 4,333.36 (4,118.36) 13,000.00

56004 · Administration  - Category V
56004.1 · Admin Transfers to Gen Fund 11,875.00 26,875.00 (15,000.00) 11,875.00 26,875.00 (15,000.00) 107,500.00

56004.3 · Miscellaneous Expenses 0.00 166.72 (166.72) 0.00 166.72 (166.72) 500.00
56327 · Consulting (Professional servi) 0.00 2,500.00 (2,500.00) 0.00 2,500.00 (2,500.00) 10,000.00
56354 · Travel  & Training Expenses 500.00 2,500.00 (2,000.00) 500.00 2,500.00 (2,000.00) 5,000.00

Total 56004 · Administration  - Category V 12,375.00 32,041.72 (19,666.72) 12,375.00 32,041.72 (19,666.72) 123,000.00

Total Expense 76,433.86 202,450.08 (126,016.22) 76,433.86 202,450.08 (126,016.22) 664,000.00

Net Income 167,393.18 (4,630.08) 172,023.26 167,393.18 (4,630.08) 172,023.26 0.00

City of Montgomery - MEDC

Actual to Budget Performance
October 2019 through January 2020
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Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance

51100 · MEDC Checking 109,247.14
Bill Pmt -Ch... 10/11/2019 1976 Houston Chronicle Inv# 222716136  MEDC Budget P Hearing 72.00 109,175.14
Bill Pmt -Ch... 10/11/2019 1977 Laurel Paving Inv 1298 - Drainage McCown St. 8,850.00 100,325.14
Bill Pmt -Ch... 10/25/2019 1978 Garrett Jones VOID: Garrett Jones, Eagle Scout Candidate - Grant Dev. Program 0.00 100,325.14
Bill Pmt -Ch... 10/25/2019 1979 Living Savior Lutheran Church Application for Economic Development Grant Program 5,000.00 95,325.14
Bill Pmt -Ch... 10/25/2019 1980 Texas A&M University Inv M412411 - Texas Target Communities 15,393.00 79,932.14
Bill Pmt -Ch... 11/08/2019 1981 Rebecca Huss Reimbursement of Expense - Facebook ad - Haved you been to Mon... 50.00 79,882.14
Bill Pmt -Ch... 11/22/2019 1982 Kevin Brennan Use of Photo for Brochures and Literature 50.00 79,832.14
Bill Pmt -Ch... 11/22/2019 1983 Montgomery County United VOID: Removal of Blight - Several Properties & Public Areas in City 0.00 79,832.14
Bill Pmt -Ch... 11/22/2019 1984 Kirk Jones Eagle Project Expense - Grant Dev Project 2,052.08 77,780.06
Bill Pmt -Ch... 12/13/2019 1985 Bride & Bloom Floristry & Fa... Wreaths -Civic Club 12/7/19 (Light up Montgomery) Inv  0000001 194.97 77,585.09
Bill Pmt -Ch... 12/13/2019 1986 Gary Szafranski Santa for Civic Club 12/7/19 (Light up Montgomery) Inv 2019-14 300.00 77,285.09
Bill Pmt -Ch... 12/13/2019 1987 Montgomery Original Snoballs Seasonal Refreshments-Civic Club 12/7/19 (Light up Montgomery) ... 106.00 77,179.09
Bill Pmt -Ch... 12/20/2019 1988 Rebecca Huss Reimbursement of Expense - Website Marketing 90.00 77,089.09
Bill Pmt -Ch... 12/20/2019 1989 The Kroger Co. 2018 Tax Year- MEDC Sales Tax Rebate 77,405.00 -315.91
Transfer 12/20/2019 Sales Tax Transfer for 12/19 52,201.69 51,885.78
Transfer 12/23/2019 Transfer Transfer to Checking 50,000.00 101,885.78
Bill Pmt -Ch... 01/03/2020 1990 Rebecca Huss Reimbursement of Expense - Website Marketing 25.00 101,860.78
Bill Pmt -Ch... 01/03/2020 1991 TEDC 2020 Membership fees Inv #11674 500.00 101,360.78
Bill Pmt -Ch... 01/17/2020 1992 Old Republic Title Co. Home Program - GF# 1083758 - Leslie Holts - 905 MLK Dr. 1,259.00 100,101.78
Bill Pmt -Ch... 01/17/2020 1993 Old Republic Title Co. Home Program - GF# 1803402 - Dora Johnson - 519 Simonton 1,259.00 98,842.78
Bill Pmt -Ch... 01/17/2020 1994 Old Republic Title Co. Home Program - GF# 1803242 - Laura Stephens - 510 Lawson St. 1,259.00 97,583.78

Total 51100 · MEDC Checking 102,201.69 113,865.05 97,583.78

51300 · Time Depositsl-MEDC 940,379.34
Deposit 10/31/2019 Interest 1,283.17 941,662.51
Deposit 11/30/2019 Interest 1,091.46 942,753.97
Transfer 12/20/2019 Sales Tax Transfer thru 11/19 192,858.35 1,135,612.32
Transfer 12/23/2019 Transfer Transfer to Checking 50,000.00 1,085,612.32
Deposit 12/31/2019 Interest 1,174.44 1,086,786.76
Transfer 01/22/2020 Transfer 1st Qtr Transfer to Texpool Reimbursement Account 19,875.00 1,066,911.76
Deposit 01/28/2020 Interest on Maturing CD 4,125.00 1,071,036.76
Deposit 01/31/2020 Interest 1,285.16 1,072,321.92

Total 51300 · Time Depositsl-MEDC 201,817.58 69,875.00 1,072,321.92

51301 · Texpool Reimbursement Acct 0.00
Transfer 01/22/2020 Transfer 1st Qtr Transfer to Texpool Reimbursement Account 19,875.00 19,875.00

Total 51301 · Texpool Reimbursement Acct 19,875.00 0.00 19,875.00

51150 · Accounts Receivable Audit 138,633.36
Total 51150 · Accounts Receivable Audit 138,633.36

51171 · Due From Gen Fund 52,824.99
General Jour... 10/31/2019 CB To accrue sales tax revenue rec'd 10/19 62,148.45 114,973.44
General Jour... 11/30/2019 CB To accrue sales tax revenue rec'd 11/19 76,484.91 191,458.35
Transfer 12/20/2019 Sales Tax Transfer for 12/19 52,201.69 139,256.66
General Jour... 12/20/2019 CB To accrue sales tax revenue rec'd 12/19 52,201.69 191,458.35
Transfer 12/20/2019 Sales Tax Transfer thru 11/19 192,858.35 -1,400.00
General Jour... 12/31/2019 CB2 To record overtransfer of sales tax due from General in December 2... 1,400.00 0.00
General Jour... 01/31/2020 CB To accrue sales tax revenue rec'd 1/20 42,632.76 42,632.76

Total 51171 · Due From Gen Fund 234,867.81 245,060.04 42,632.76

51174 · Due from Home Grant Funds 1,400.00
Bill 01/16/2020 GF #1... Old Republic Title Co. Home Program - GF# 1083758 - Leslie Holts - 905 MLK Dr. 1,259.00 2,659.00
Bill 01/16/2020 GF #1... Old Republic Title Co. Home Program - GF# 1803402 - Dora Johnson - 519 Simonton 1,259.00 3,918.00
Bill 01/16/2020 GF #1... Old Republic Title Co. Home Program - GF# 1803242 - Laura Stephens - 510 Lawson St. 1,259.00 5,177.00

Total 51174 · Due from Home Grant Funds 3,777.00 0.00 5,177.00

51580 · Accrued Interest Receivable 2,780.13
Total 51580 · Accrued Interest Receivable 2,780.13

52000 · Accounts Payable -31,367.08
Bill Pmt -Ch... 10/11/2019 1976 Houston Chronicle Inv# 222716136  MEDC Budget P Hearing 72.00 -31,295.08
Bill Pmt -Ch... 10/11/2019 1977 Laurel Paving Inv 1298 - Drainage McCown St. 8,850.00 -22,445.08
Bill Pmt -Ch... 10/25/2019 1978 Garrett Jones VOID: Garrett Jones, Eagle Scout Candidate - Grant Dev. Program 0.00 -22,445.08
Bill Pmt -Ch... 10/25/2019 1979 Living Savior Lutheran Church Application for Economic Development Grant Program 5,000.00 -17,445.08
Bill Pmt -Ch... 10/25/2019 1980 Texas A&M University Inv M412411 - Texas Target Communities 15,393.00 -2,052.08
Bill 11/07/2019 Reimb ... Rebecca Huss Reimbursement of Expense - Facebook ad - Haved you been to Mon... 50.00 -2,102.08
Bill Pmt -Ch... 11/08/2019 1981 Rebecca Huss Reimbursement of Expense - Facebook ad - Haved you been to Mon... 50.00 -2,052.08
Bill 11/20/2019 Blight ... Montgomery County United VOID: Removal of Blight - Several Properties & Public Areas in City 0.00 -2,052.08
Bill 11/20/2019 Broch... Kevin Brennan Use of Photo for Brochures and Literature 50.00 -2,102.08
Bill Pmt -Ch... 11/22/2019 1982 Kevin Brennan Use of Photo for Brochures and Literature 50.00 -2,052.08
Bill Pmt -Ch... 11/22/2019 1983 Montgomery County United VOID: Removal of Blight - Several Properties & Public Areas in City 0.00 -2,052.08
Bill Pmt -Ch... 11/22/2019 1984 Kirk Jones Eagle Project Expense - Grant Dev Project 2,052.08 0.00
Bill 12/07/2019 Santa ... Gary Szafranski Santa for Civic Club 12/7/19 (Light up Montgomery) Inv 2019-14 300.00 -300.00
Bill 12/07/2019 #19 Montgomery Original Snoballs Seasonal Refreshments-Civic Club 12/7/19 (Light up Montgomery) ... 106.00 -406.00
Bill 12/07/2019 Inv 00... Bride & Bloom Floristry & Fa... Wreaths -Civic Club 12/7/19 (Light up Montgomery) Inv  0000001 194.97 -600.97
Bill Pmt -Ch... 12/13/2019 1985 Bride & Bloom Floristry & Fa... Wreaths -Civic Club 12/7/19 (Light up Montgomery) Inv  0000001 194.97 -406.00
Bill Pmt -Ch... 12/13/2019 1986 Gary Szafranski Santa for Civic Club 12/7/19 (Light up Montgomery) Inv 2019-14 300.00 -106.00
Bill Pmt -Ch... 12/13/2019 1987 Montgomery Original Snoballs Seasonal Refreshments-Civic Club 12/7/19 (Light up Montgomery) ... 106.00 0.00
Bill 12/16/2019 Reimb ... Rebecca Huss Reimbursement of Expense - Website Marketing 90.00 -90.00
Bill 12/19/2019 2018 R... The Kroger Co. 2018-19Tax Year- MEDC Sales Tax Rebate 77,405.00 -77,495.00

City of Montgomery - MEDC

02/14/20 General Ledger
As of January 31, 2020

Page 1
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Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance

Bill Pmt -Ch... 12/20/2019 1988 Rebecca Huss Reimbursement of Expense - Website Marketing 90.00 -77,405.00
Bill Pmt -Ch... 12/20/2019 1989 The Kroger Co. 2018 Tax Year- MEDC Sales Tax Rebate 77,405.00 0.00
Bill 12/23/2019 Reimb ... Rebecca Huss Reimbursement of Expense - Website Marketing 25.00 -25.00
Bill 01/02/2020 Inv 11... TEDC 2020 Membership fees Inv #11674 500.00 -525.00
Bill Pmt -Ch... 01/03/2020 1990 Rebecca Huss Reimbursement of Expense - Website Marketing 25.00 -500.00
Bill Pmt -Ch... 01/03/2020 1991 TEDC 2020 Membership fees Inv #11674 500.00 0.00
Bill 01/16/2020 GF #1... Old Republic Title Co. Home Program - GF# 1083758 - Leslie Holts - 905 MLK Dr. 1,259.00 -1,259.00
Bill 01/16/2020 GF #1... Old Republic Title Co. Home Program - GF# 1803402 - Dora Johnson - 519 Simonton 1,259.00 -2,518.00
Bill 01/16/2020 GF #1... Old Republic Title Co. Home Program - GF# 1803242 - Laura Stephens - 510 Lawson St. 1,259.00 -3,777.00
Bill Pmt -Ch... 01/17/2020 1992 Old Republic Title Co. Home Program - GF# 1083758 - Leslie Holts - 905 MLK Dr. 1,259.00 -2,518.00
Bill Pmt -Ch... 01/17/2020 1993 Old Republic Title Co. Home Program - GF# 1803402 - Dora Johnson - 519 Simonton 1,259.00 -1,259.00
Bill Pmt -Ch... 01/17/2020 1994 Old Republic Title Co. Home Program - GF# 1803242 - Laura Stephens - 510 Lawson St. 1,259.00 0.00

Total 52000 · Accounts Payable 113,865.05 82,497.97 0.00

52001 · Accounts Payable Audit -77,405.00
General Jour... 10/04/2019 CB1R The Kroger Co. To record sales tax reimbursement calculated for 2018-2019 as expen... 77,405.00 0.00
General Jour... 12/31/2019 CB The Kroger Co. To accrue Quarterly Transfer to Texpool Reimbursement Account f... 19,875.00 -19,875.00

Total 52001 · Accounts Payable Audit 77,405.00 19,875.00 -19,875.00

52712 · Due to Gen Fund 0.00
General Jour... 10/30/2019 CB To accrue Amount Charged to Card Services and paid from General ... 343.95 -343.95
General Jour... 12/31/2019 cb To accrue Admin transfer   - 1st Qtr FYE 2020 (reduced by $15,000 ... 11,875.00 -12,218.95
General Jour... 12/31/2019 CB City of Montgomery - General... To accrue the amount due to the City for Blight Removal Paid from t... 3,000.00 -15,218.95
General Jour... 01/08/2020 CB To accrue Amount  paid from General Fund Petty Cash 23.94 -15,242.89

Total 52712 · Due to Gen Fund 0.00 15,242.89 -15,242.89

52714 · Due to Debt Service Fund 0.00
General Jour... 12/31/2019 cb To accrue Admin transfer thru 12/31/19 40,000.00 -40,000.00

Total 52714 · Due to Debt Service Fund 0.00 40,000.00 -40,000.00

53900 · Unrestricted Net Assets -1,136,492.88
Total 53900 · Unrestricted Net Assets -1,136,492.88

55000 · Taxes & Franchise Fees 0.00
55400 · Sales Tax 0.00
General Jour... 10/31/2019 CB To accrue sales tax revenue rec'd 10/19 62,148.45 -62,148.45
General Jour... 11/30/2019 CB To accrue sales tax revenue rec'd 11/19 76,484.91 -138,633.36
General Jour... 12/20/2019 CB To accrue sales tax revenue rec'd 12/19 52,201.69 -190,835.05
General Jour... 12/31/2019 CB2 To record overtransfer of sales tax due from General in December 2... 1,400.00 -192,235.05
General Jour... 01/31/2020 CB To accrue sales tax revenue rec'd 1/20 42,632.76 -234,867.81

Total 55400 · Sales Tax 0.00 234,867.81 -234,867.81

Total 55000 · Taxes & Franchise Fees 0.00 234,867.81 -234,867.81

55300 · Other Revenues 0.00
55391 · Interest Income 0.00
Deposit 10/31/2019 Interest 1,283.17 -1,283.17
Deposit 11/30/2019 Interest 1,091.46 -2,374.63
Deposit 12/31/2019 Interest 1,174.44 -3,549.07
Deposit 01/28/2020 Interest on Maturing CD 4,125.00 -7,674.07
Deposit 01/31/2020 Interest 1,285.16 -8,959.23

Total 55391 · Interest Income 0.00 8,959.23 -8,959.23

Total 55300 · Other Revenues 0.00 8,959.23 -8,959.23

56000 · Pub Infrastructure - Category I 0.00
56430 · Tsf to Debt Service 0.00
General Jour... 12/31/2019 cb To accrue Admin transfer thru 12/31/19 40,000.00 40,000.00

Total 56430 · Tsf to Debt Service 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00

Total 56000 · Pub Infrastructure - Category I 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00

56001 · Business Dev & Ret -Category II 0.00
56001.8 · Sales Tax Reimbursement 0.00
General Jour... 10/04/2019 CB1R The Kroger Co. Reverse of GJE CB1 -- To record sales tax reimbursement calculated... 77,405.00 -77,405.00
Bill 12/19/2019 2018 R... The Kroger Co. 2018-19 Tax Year- MEDC Sales Tax Rebate 77,405.00 0.00
General Jour... 12/31/2019 CB The Kroger Co. To accrue Quarterly Transfer to Texpool Reimbursement Account f... 19,875.00 19,875.00

Total 56001.8 · Sales Tax Reimbursement 97,280.00 77,405.00 19,875.00

Total 56001 · Business Dev & Ret -Category II 97,280.00 77,405.00 19,875.00

56002 · Quality of Life - Category III 0.00
56429 · Removal of Blight 0.00
Bill 11/20/2019 Blight ... Montgomery County United Removal of Blight - Several Properties & Public Areas in City 0.00 0.00
General Jour... 12/31/2019 CB City of Montgomery - General... To accrue the amount due to the City for Blight Removal Paid from t... 3,000.00 3,000.00

Total 56429 · Removal of Blight 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00

56434 · Events 0.00
55602 · Neighborhood Water Party 0.00

General Jour... 10/30/2019 CB To accrue Amount Charged to Card Services and paid from General ... 14.17 14.17

City of Montgomery - MEDC

02/14/20 General Ledger
As of January 31, 2020

Page 2
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Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance

General Jour... 01/08/2020 CB To accrue Amount  paid from General Fund Petty Cash 23.94 38.11

Total 55602 · Neighborhood Water Party 38.11 0.00 38.11

55606 · Light up Montgomery 0.00
General Jour... 10/30/2019 CB To accrue Amount Charged to Card Services and paid from General ... 104.95 104.95
General Jour... 10/30/2019 CB To accrue Amount Charged to Card Services and paid from General ... 224.83 329.78
Bill 12/07/2019 Santa ... Gary Szafranski Santa for Civic Club 12/7/19 (Light up Montgomery) Inv 2019-14 300.00 629.78
Bill 12/07/2019 #19 Montgomery Original Snoballs Seasonal Refreshments-Civic Club 12/7/19 (Light up Montgomery) ... 106.00 735.78
Bill 12/07/2019 Inv 00... Bride & Bloom Floristry & Fa... Wreaths -Civic Club 12/7/19 (Light up Montgomery) Inv  0000001 194.97 930.75

Total 55606 · Light up Montgomery 930.75 0.00 930.75

Total 56434 · Events 968.86 0.00 968.86

Total 56002 · Quality of Life - Category III 3,968.86 0.00 3,968.86

56003 · Marketing & Tourism-Category IV 0.00
56413 · Brochures/Printed Literature 0.00
Bill 11/20/2019 Broch... Kevin Brennan Use of Photo for Brochures and Literature 50.00 50.00

Total 56413 · Brochures/Printed Literature 50.00 0.00 50.00

56419 · Website 0.00
Bill 11/07/2019 Reimb ... Rebecca Huss Reimbursement of Expense - Facebook ad - Haved you been to Mon... 50.00 50.00
Bill 12/16/2019 Reimb ... Rebecca Huss Reimbursement of Expense - Website Marketing 90.00 140.00
Bill 12/23/2019 Reimb ... Rebecca Huss Reimbursement of Expense - Website Marketing 25.00 165.00

Total 56419 · Website 165.00 0.00 165.00

Total 56003 · Marketing & Tourism-Category IV 215.00 0.00 215.00

56004 · Administration  - Category V 0.00
56004.1 · Admin Transfers to Gen Fund 0.00
General Jour... 12/31/2019 cb To accrue Admin transfer   - 1st Qtr FYE 2020 (reduced by $15,000 ... 11,875.00 11,875.00

Total 56004.1 · Admin Transfers to Gen Fund 11,875.00 0.00 11,875.00

56354 · Travel  & Training Expenses 0.00
